



OfficeSimpli | Dallas, TX | Questions? officesimpli.com/pages/contact

Ascend Executive Workstation Desk with Wall Unit

All pricing reflects current OfficeSimpli retail pricing. Specifications should be confirmed prior to placing an order. OfficeSimpli reserves the right to modify pricing shown below at any time.

Item	Description	Qty	Price	Total
NOTE - FINISHES	ALL PRICES SHOWN HERE REFLECT STANDARD TFL FINISHES, STANDARD PULLS AND GRADE 1 /C.O.M. FABRIC.		0.00	0.00
CF-REC1-3672-T1-A1	36Dx72W' Rectangular Conference Table Top -- 1 Piece. 1-1/8" thick. 2mm PVC edge.	1	511.00	511.00
ML-TRAP-29-MN	TORREY DESK HEIGHT LEG, 27-3/4" HIGH, MIDNIGHT	4	204.50	818.00
AC-SPRD-30	Steel Spanning Rod . 29.375-inch rod length.	2	61.00	122.00
SS-LF2D-2429-A1	24Dx36Wx29H Two-Drawer 36" Lateral File Cabinet Lock, Unit has anti-tip safety mechanism. Pulls: PVC Edge	1	967.00	967.00
TX-WS01-2446-T1-A1	Rectangular Worksurface 24x46. TFL	1	217.00	217.00
OP-GROM-1	Grommet - Round 2.5" Black Grommet Installed	1	34.00	34.00
AS-SHRD-0725-T1	Ascend base shroud, 25"W x 7"D x 22-9/16"H, 6" x 5.5" opening for leg, removeable side panel, adjustable glides. Standard TFL. (NOTES: FOR 23" T-FOOT ONLY)	2	280.00	560.00
AS-FXMD-2330-T1	Ascend Fixed Modesty Panel for use with two base shrouds, 30"W x 21-3/4"H, includes mounting brackets. Standard TFL.	1	177.00	177.00
SS-SDW3-2472-L-A1	24Dx20Wx72H Single Left Hinge Door Wardrobe Cabinet One Shelf, Hanging Clothes Rod PVC Edge.	1	1,055.00	1,055.00
SS-TSBC-2472-L-A1	24Dx24Wx72H Square Corner Bookcase, Left Case PVC Edge.	1	810.00	810.00
AC-TCKB-2284-GR1	Panel/Wall Mounted Fabric Tackboard 22H x 84L. Metal Z-Bracket for mounting. Grade 1. Fabric Pattern:	1	425.00	425.00
SS-FLSH-8416-T1	Floating shelf with back. 84"W x 12"D x 16"H. Shelf is offset on back panel. All 1-1/8" material. includes mounting brackets. Standard TFL.	1	1,041.00	1,041.00
	SUBTOTAL			6,737.00
	HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE BASE STYLE: BOOST			
ML-2STG-2472-BK	Hover Boost Height Adjustable Base, 2- Segment Column Quick Install, 24" Footbase, 41" to 68" Frame Length. BLACK.	1	602.00	602.00
OP-COLOR-ML	10% upcharge for the maker non-standard metal leg powdercoat finishes		10.00%	60.00
	SUBTOTAL			662.00
	SHIPPING & DELIVERY (CURBSIDE FREIGHT, CONTIGUOUS US): INCLUDED			

Total \$7,399.00